Andrews University
Job Placement Information

Survey of Graduates
In August 2014, the 329 students in the summer graduating class were surveyed
about their plans for employment and further education, 127 of whom (39%)

responded. At the time of graduation:

e 42.5% reported having full-time employment

0 69% of those employed were employed in their field of study
e 26% were pursuing further study
e 38.6% were actively seeking employment

2014 Alumni Survey

In spring of 2014, 1,471 Andrews University alumni who had graduated in the
2007-2008 and 2008-2009 school years were asked about their placement in a job
or further studies one year after graduation, 240 (16%) of whom responded.

Employment/Enrollment Status One Year After Graduation, by level

Employed Enrolled in Employed & |Not

further enrolled in employed

studies further studies |or enrolled
Undergraduate 49% 17% 20% 13%
(n=93)
Master’s (n=101) 74% 8% 8% 10%
Doctoral (n=46) 76% 4% 9% 11%
Total (n=240) 65% 11% 13% 11%

Furthermore,

e 66% of those employed were in jobs “very related” and 19% were in jobs
“somewhat related” to their Andrews degree

e 65% of those enrolled in further studies were enrolled in programs “very
related” and 28% were in programs “somewhat related” to their Andrews
degree

Office of Institutional Effectiveness September 1, 2014



In addition to enrollment one year after graduation, alumni were also asked
about their current enrollment status and any other degrees they had earned
since graduating from Andrews University. Since graduating from Andrews

e 56 (61.5%) of the 91 bachelor’s graduates have pursued further studies
o 34 (37.4%) of the 91 bachelor’s graduates have earned 35 additional
degrees:
O 27 master’s degrees
O 1 specialist degree
O 7 doctoral degrees

2012 Alumni Survey

In spring of 2012, 547 Andrews University alumni (graduates in the 2006-2007
school year) were asked about their placement in a job or further studies one year
after graduation. Of the 77 (14%) who responded,

e 89% were employed and/or enrolled in graduate study one year after
graduation
0 70% of those employed were in jobs “very related” and 21% were in
jobs “somewhat related” to their Andrews degree
0 68% of those enrolled in further studies were in programs “very
related” and 26% were in programs “somewhat related” to their
Andrews degree
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